

Roquan's recap



On Thursday (12/5), head coach **John Harbaugh** delivered an anticipated presentation to the team, announcing **ILB Roquan Smith** as the Ravens' 2024 nominee for the distinguished Walter Payton Man of the Year award. In 2022, the Roquan Smith Foundation was founded by the linebacker with the intention of hosting events to support the wellbeing of children and families in need.

Football Fun



Through two camps held in his hometown of Montezuma, Ga. and in Baltimore, Md., over 250 kids enjoyed learning about the game of football—free of charge—in the summer of 2024.

Weekend Backpacks



On Sept. 16, Smith aided in equipping 130 elementary students with bags of food, school essentials and new backpacks.



Happy Holidays

During the holiday season, Smith promoted his foundation's mission by creating positive events. With over 800 hot meals served, 800 turkeys distributed and 60 gift cards donated to students, Roquan Smith continues to make a lasting impact on the community.



Back to School!



In August, the Roquan Smith Foundation provided school materials and haircuts to 100 students from Hamilton Elementary School (Balt. City).

An Ode to Justice



(L to R) Ravens Legend Torrey Smith, Kyle Hamilton, Marcus Williams, Ronnie Stanley, Roquan Smith and Legend Jameel McClain

The Ravens hosted an event to announce a multi-year partnership with Roca. Smith joined teammates and Ravens Legends on Monday, Sept. 30 in a discussion with young men from Baltimore City.

